

ANNUAL DUES NOTICE 2024-2025

Check if this is a new address tate: Zip: none:\$ 175.00
none:
\$ 175.00
\$ 175.00
\$ 175.00
\$ 110.00
bution: (check one)
ue of Detroit, Inc.
include your name in the memo.
our secure eStore.
ons are greatly appreciated.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

1. What happens if I pay my dues after April 1, 2024?

Any member who pays her dues after the April 1 deadline will incur a late fee of \$25.00. See Standing Rules Article IV, Section 2. Part A. 1.

2. What happens if I do not pay my dues by May 1, 2024?

Any member who does not pay her dues by May 1, 2024 may be dropped from membership upon the recommendation of the JLD Board of Directors. *See Standing Rules Article III, Section 1. Part B. 2. b.*

3. What happens if I am dropped from membership and I still want to be a member?

Any member who is dropped from membership for non-payment of dues must pay the dues late fee of \$25.00 plus a reinstatement fee of \$30.00 for a total of \$55.00. *See Standing Rules Article III, Section 2. Part G. 1. and 2.*

4. How do I change my membership status?

Status changes must be submitted *in writing* to the Chair of Nominating and Placement by April 1, 2024 at <u>NominatingPlacement@jldetroit.org</u>. *See Standing Rules, Article III Sec. 2a.* The 105 required points to become a Sustainer must be accrued by March 31, 2024.

5. Are my contributions to the JLD tax deductible?

The Internal Revenue Service allows certain deductions. The Junior League of Detroit does not provide tax, legal or accounting advice. You should consult your own tax, legal and accounting advisors before engaging in any transactions.

6. How do I update my contact information with the JLD?

To update your contact information, please return this page with updated information or e-mail the JLD Office at admin@jldetroit.org.

7. What if I have a financial issue preventing me from paying timely?

Please contact the Treasurer at <u>treasurer@jldetroit.org</u> with any concerns. She and the Board will try to arrange a plan suitable for you, the JLD, and the situation. All arrangements will be confidential between the member and the Board.